Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

9-26-1991

SR-91-92-2(SCW)

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-91-92-2(SCW)" (1991). *Recommendations*. 1248. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/1248

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

STUDENT CONDUCT & WELFARE COMMITTEE Recommendation

SR-91-92-2(SCW)

To approve the following Disabled Student Services Policy:

DISABLED STUDENT SERVICES POLICY

Marshall University provides extensive academic and personal accommodations to disabled students in support of their educational success. In order for the Disabled Student Services program to plan appropriate accommodations, all new disabled students seeking program services must participate in a Pre-Enrollment Assessment Program. This program is available each semester and during the summer, and can be scheduled in advance by contacting the DSS staff (696-3111). The purpose of the assessment program is to determine the abilities of the disabled student and to make appropriate plans to provide academic and daily living accommodations. Students should be aware that extensive accommodations without reasonable advance determination of need may not be available.

DISCUSSION: After discussion, it was the feeling of the committee that this policy should be approved in order to provide disabled students an opportunity to obtain the necessary services at the University. Additionally, it serves to notify students who may need these services that some advance notice may be necessary for special housing accommodations.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

APPROVED Robert Sawry	DATE: 9-26-91
DISAPPROVED	
BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED: Mully	DATE: 10-16-9/
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:
COMMENTS:	